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SHRI S. D. PATIL: it is an omnibus question. It is rather difficult unless there are discussions about the difference in the pay scales of the State
<jk>Vern{men)t employees and others.
As far as the financial capacity of each State is concerned, they have to decide according to the financial resources and it has already been answered by my senior colleague.

Issue off licences lor tin earn

*1138 SHRI ISHWAR CHAUD-
HRY: Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have restricted issuing of licences to the Small Scale Industries for the manufacture of tin cans; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor and the time by which this restriction is likely to be removed?

THJS MINISTER OF INDUSTRY
(SHRI GEORGE FERNANDES) (a) and <b). No industrial liccnce is require ̂ for netting up an industrial unit in the small scale sector. Any sma\\ scale unit has to rcgi&ter itself with th? State Director of Industries.
The o^y restriction et present imposed on the settling up of small scale units for the manufacture of tin cane is that they should b« established in backward areas only. Such a restriction has been imposed due to the Inadequate availability ot taw mate*
rials and poor capacity ufiliation. The question of removing the above restriction can be considered after the capacity utilisation of the existing units attain* an optimum level.
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MR SPEAKER It is about tin csn.
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Setting m» of Cement Factovy at Jain* Alipnrdiutr W. B.)

*1130. SHRI PIUS TIRKEY: Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether a cement factory Is proposed to be installed at Jaintl Alipurduar, district Jalpaururi (West
Bengal);

(b) if so, how much money has been allotted for it; and

(c) if not, what are the reasons?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRY
(SHRI GEORGE FERNANDES): (a):
No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
(c) No limestone deposits adequate to support a cement factory have been located at Jainti Alipurduar District Jalpaigurj (West Bengal).
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fsr?rr w iqrî pfl', *rfW t m »ter
j p t o t r t ?nT»T
w f  3FT M P ?  ’T̂ T fst WW? ar?I tR M f
5t^r «ft tffar *PR«T5n srm ̂ *pr sptot nit i

. <rfaw 3HTT̂ ^
«pt f  fa vt m pî  «rrr m tx % i
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SHRI CHITTA BASU: Sir, in reply the hon. Minister said that no limestone deposits adequate to support a cement factory have been located at Jalpaiguri. It means there are

